Gold US$1,800/oz

 (250,000,000)

 (50,000,000)

 150,000,000

 350,000,000

 550,000,000

 750,000,000

 950,000,000

 1,150,000,000

 1,350,000,000

 (1)  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15

Net Project Cashflow (US$; Undiscounted; Pre-tax)

Net Project Cashflow Cumulative Cashflow Total Net Revenue

2023 Scoping Study: Free Cash Flow, NPV, IRR

New World Resources Limited  I  ASX: NWC  I  Redeveloping one of the highest-grade copper deposits in the world 20

Initial Operating Life

US$3.0bn Revenue
A$4.3bn

Initial Operating Life

US$1.5bn Free Cash Flow
A$2.15bn (undiscounted, pre-tax)

Average Over 10yrs at Steady-State

US$153m Annual Free Cash Flow
A$219m/year (pre-tax)

Viability

IRR 40.2% Pre-tax

50%

58%

13%

4%

Viability

NPV7 US$835m
A$1.25bn (pre-tax)

59%

Payback

36 Months 24%

2023 Scoping Study: Sensitivity Analysis

New World Resources Limited  I  ASX: NWC  I  Redeveloping one of the highest-grade copper deposits in the world 21

• The Project isn’t particularly sensitive to capital or operating costs.
• Most sensitive to changes in metal prices.

Metal Prices Used in Sensitivity Analysis (US$/tonne)

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

-20% -10% 0 10% 20%

N
PV

 (7
),

U
S$

 m
ill

io
ns

% Change

Financial Sensitivity of Antler Project

Operating Costs Capital Cost Commodity Price

% Change -20% -10% Base Case +10% +20%
Cu 6,800 7,650 8,500 9,350 10,200
Pb 1,600 1,800 2,000 2,200 2,400
Zn 2,240 2,520 2,800 3,080 3,360

Variance >> -20% -10% 0 10% 20%
Operating Cost
NPV7 (US$m) 1,003 919 835 751 667
IRR (%) 47.6 43.9 40.2 36.6 33.0
Payback (months) 30 34 36 39 42
Capital Cost
NPV7 (US$m) 885 860 835 810 785
IRR (%) 47.6 43.6 40.2 37.2 34.7
Payback (months) 32 34 36 38 40
Metal Pricing (see Adjacent Table for Pricing)
NPV7 (US$m) 421 628 835 1,042 1,249
IRR (%) 25.2 32.9 40.2 47.1 53.8
Payback (months) 51 42 36 31 27

Outcomes from the 2023 Scoping Study

New World Resources Limited  I  ASX: NWC  I  Redeveloping one of the highest-grade copper deposits in the world 22

• Potential to be one of the lowest cost copper producers in
the world at negative US$0.50/lb of copper in concentrate.

• NPV7=US$835m (pre-tax)

• IRR of 40.2%

• Hence further work is warranted, including:

• Further Exploration.

• Pre-Feasibility Study (PFS).

• Prepare and Submit Mine Permit Applications.

• Development proposition is compelling:

• US$3.0bn of Revenue

• US$1.5bn of Free Cash Flow

• Annual Free Cash Flow of US$153m/year (steady-state; 10 year average)